Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Chia Sin Muk <em1autopteltd@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, 20 March 2023 4:25 PM

To: Admin A; CS A Team

Subject: LOD - YQ 7977A, your ref. no. YN2034U, DOA : 10.01.2023 TP - LONPAC
Attachments: YQ7977A, LONPAC - LOD-20032023155942.pdf

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir/Madam,

COR : $4,860.00

LTA : $ 2.00

LOR : $ 810.00 (5 days x $150 + gst)
PRI : $ 300.00 (2 Days x $150)

Total :  $5,972.00

Kindly arrange for settlement.

Thanks & Best Regards,

Karen, on behalf of,

Chia Sin Muk (Mr)

m: (65) 9666 6556 | o: (65) 6452 3298 | f: (65) 6457 5776

EM-1 Auto Pte Ltd
Blk 8 #01-68 Sin Ming Industrial Estate Sector C Singapore 575643
Co. / GST Registration Number: 201316380R



EM-1 AUTO PTE LTD

BLK 8 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SECTOR C
#01-68 SINGAPORE 575643
Contact Number: 6452 3298 (0) 9666 6556 (H/P) 6457 5776 (F)
Email Address: emlautopteltd @ gmail.com
COMPANY / GST REG NO: 201316380R

Proforma Invoice
M/S JOO PTE LTD
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
‘MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
300 Beach Road, #17-04/06
~ The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Date of Accident : 10.01.2023
- Our Vehicle Number YQ7977A
Model TOYOTA DYNA
Your Insured YN 2034U

Ref.No. : 23/PI0009/5692TP
Date -1 20.03.2023
WITHOUT PREJUDICE

¢ DESCRIPTION SUB AMOUNT GST AMOUNT (SGD)
Lump Sum Repair Cost (Recommended by LKK Taufikh) 4,500.00 360.00 4,860.00
LTA Fee 1.85 0.15 2.00
Loss of (Rental/Use)(5 Days x $150/day) 750.00 60.00 810.00
Pre-Inspection Day (2 Days x $150/day) 300.00 300.00
Total Amount $ - 5972.00

Singapore Dollars : Five Thousand Nine Hundred and Twelve only.
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Full_accident_report_8832812_11-01-2023_165850.pdf

$52E23180004 / S & H Motor Pte Ltd

ENTRY DATE & TIME: 11/01/2023 16:58 (SGT)
SUBMITTED BY: Wong Kee Nyuk

VERSION: 1 (11/01/2023 16:58 (SGT))

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accndent to speed up the clalms process.

2. This Form must be

file:///C:/Users/admin/Downloads/Full_accident_report_8832812_...

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

3. information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptancs of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance ccnpanies.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre

blished by the G | Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving

and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

5

Date of Submission ... e ot U
Reported by
Date of Accident R
Exact Location of Accident

Additional LLocation Information
Country/State of Loss

11/01/2023 16:58 (SGT)
Driver-

10/01/2023 17:15 (SGT)
Geylang Rd, Singapore

Singapore

OF OWNVEHIGLE

Vehicle Registration Number ...

wemeRoLCHOLOER

Iscompany? ...
Name Of Registered Owner
Company Reg No

Email Address SRRSO
Mobile PhoneNo  ..................

Alternative Phone No

| VEHCLEPARTICULARS

Manufacturer ... ...
Model .. .., e
Variant ... S FOUUU ST UUO ORI RO
Exact purpose for which vehicle was bemg used at time of
accident ... e
Are you claiming under your own i msurance pohcy for repair to
your vehicle? e
Vehicle Category
Transmission

CC i e s U PRO

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company ...
Policy Nuinber / Cover Note Number

"DRIVER

NameofDriver ... ... RO
NRICNo ... U U PP VP URUU U
Date Of Birth

Occupation

Accident report SS2E23180004

YQ7977A

Yes

Joo Pte Ltd
200720361K
joopteltd@gmail.com
(Phone) +65-83830699

Toyota
Dyna

Employment

No - Claiming third party
Commercial vehicle
Auto

2800

China Taiping Insurancé '{_Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
DMCVSNWO00118972200

Lim Brendan
$96038421
05/02/1996
Qutdoor
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Full_acqident_report_88328 12_11-01-2023_165850.pdf ‘ file:///C:/Users/admin/Downloads/Full_accident_report_8832812_...

Date Of Driving Pass ... 14/09/2020

Driving eXperience ... i 2 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS
Gender ... e e Male

Mobile Number ... B (Phone) +65-83830699
Alt. Phone Number ... .. ... ... ... ... -
Email Address ... .. .. joopteltd@gmail.com

Address ... F SO U USRI URTUR Bik 148 #02-29 Potong Pasir Ave 1
Address complement ... ... B RO U RPN - :
Postcode ... IS OO RO U 350148

Is the driver the pohcyholder? BN SR No

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured ,,,,, s e Employee

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? ... No

Vehicle Reglstratlon Number of Other Vehlcle Owned by Dnver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THEACCIDENT

Type of Accident ... SideSwipe
Weather Conditions ... ... Clear
Road Surface ...................... e Dry

OmERNFOTMATON

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? ............... No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident .. .. ..
. Was anybody injured in the Accident? ... No
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance‘? ,,,,,,,,,,, -
Was any other vehicle or property damaged? ... .. U Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver) . e 1
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? ... No
Translator'sname ... e e -
Translators ID ... -
Translator's phone number ... .. .. b -
Translator's email e
Original language used in the statement VRN -

DETAILS OF POL!CE ACT(

Was the accident reported to the police? ... No
Was notice of intended Prosecution given? . . No
If yes, againstwhom? ... .. ... e g e -

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

refer attached report.

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? ... Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? ... e No

 DETAILS OF OTHER \

Vehicle Registration Number ... YN2034U
Vehicle Manufacturer ... e e e
Vehicle Model ... .. RO -
Vehicle Variant ... .. -

Vehicle Colour ... . . -

Vehicle Category ..... e PO U e Commercial vehicle
Nameof Driver ... Habib Ahashan
Work Permit NO ... ... G6792354K

Accident report $S2E231B0004 Page 2 of 17
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Contact Number
Address

Address complement ... ,,,,,,,,,, e U

Postcode ...................... TS .
Insurance Company Name
Nature Of Damage ...

Details of property damaged in accident ...
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver) ...

Accident report 882E231B0004

file:///C:/Users/admin/Downloads/Full_accident_report_8832812_...

(Phone) +65-90524370
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111123, 2:22 PM

INSURER ENQUIRY
Find
insurer

Vehicle reg: no.

YN2034U

Date of Accident

10/01/2023 &

Reset

hitps://www.gears.com.sg/insurer-enquiry

Insurer Enquiry — GEARS

RESULT & RECEIPT

e
ey
o]
L .

‘
.

3
il
-

TP Insurer Enquiry

insurance

Lonpac Insurance Bhd

Period of Insurance

29/12/2022 - 28/12/2023

Requested By

Requested Date

Chew Hsiao Tong (National As...

11/01/2023 14:22

Payment details
Request Amount; $$1.85
GST Amount: $50.15

Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive): §$2

General Insurance Association
Records Management Centre
GST Registration No: M400017735

7



Chiang Kag Entrpies Co. (Pte.) Ltd. &/ a9mve

INVOICE - No. 4 Petain Road, Petain Court Singapore 208086 Tel: 6298 1936, 6294 0246 Fax: 6298 3864

RENTAL OF CARS, VANS, PICK-UPS & LORRIES Al - S8 ESE  DPHEERED
GST Reg.No. 19-8304029-K L !

: 1/'We . -
HIRER'S PARTICULARS}of iég%% ?&xf»&% & ?56; r Pve |

If Different From o 5 ) — —
- Section [ oo -9 § 350U L
hereinafter called "the Hirer" hereby confirm having agreed to hire this day from CHIANG KANG ENTERPRISES CO. (PTE.) LTD. hereinafter
called "the Owner" the undermentioned Vehicle at the rental fees as shown below and I further agree that I shall be held responsible for:-
a) THIRD PARTY ONLY MOTOR VEHICLE COVERAGE
the Excess which is the maximum amount of $1500/=to cover for any third party damage or injury claims and also bear the full cost of any damage caused
to the hired Vehicle resulting from any single accident including loss from inability to let the same Vehicle out on hire or loss resulting from theft and
destruction of the Vehicle.
b) COMPREHENSIVE MOTOR VEHICLE COVERAGE ,
the Excess which is the maximum amount of $2000/=for any damage caused to the hired Vehicle from any single accident or any loss resulting from third
party damage claim, injury claim, theft or destruction of the Vehicle.
¢} Only persons above 24 years of age with more than 2 years driving experience, authorised licensed and signing this agreement may drive the vehicle.
whether or not such damage or loss is by person/persons known or unknown to me or by negligence or any breach by me of the lerms and LUonditions ot

Hire, hereinafter mentioned and printed at the back hereof:
Vehicle Regn No. BFHEMETE a!" Ggc 17289 v\ Rental Agreement SEHE No, A 94536

Section ] Hirer's And/Or Driver's Particulars HESE /BES/E A% BEOBRISE

/ . - 2 syt RN s
e o e t Date & Time QUT {1 -01-2023% 15 D pm
Name: Lima %ﬁ%‘*@%’iﬁ% /s, ‘ REOHRR ISR ( i oy s A
ottt - o o ~ Date & Time IN (£ -0l -2 02 3 < - 3bh
Address: Bik. 240 B+ Ptk East e & Chargeable |Rates  Amount,
N . . o . - ;)L»,:v, - : f: e, i = 7 | : _
Ho E R | % i S i{;}@&i?{‘ % \Lij 3 Days @s E%?%’SE}
B /a5 s f REINARE Ny S 21 ’
1/C No:/Passport No: S TLo3% (=Y Driving Licence No: < { (os84s T Weeks @s
BERR/AREN Pass B} P SN A '
Type of I/C:/Passport: Pass Date: % f O soed Montt, @$
HEGH 1 B P L (uaic : s
Date of Birth: 55“3{ zf‘*:]l (7L Place of Issue: ) R %
ZSRRIBESD $1500/— —~SURIBIES $2000/= e /R
a) Third Party Only Policy Excess $1500/= |b) Comprehensive Policy Excess $2000/= Delivery Fees
ERPABRELR : et
Vehicle Must Be Returned To Owner's Office By: Total Charge
AT BT RRECER : B’E
Remarks & Payment Records Security Deposit
o]
Total Payable
Amount Paid
ey

Collection Fees/Misc.

IMPORTANT! For Singapore Use only! Bl @s

HEsYhEE (E[%]Ya[%] L[4 % F| ey A A A A A e N e T

Fuel Tank OUT Fuel Tank IN Rates Do Not Include Fuel | Refuelling

BRI h i z

Vehicle No: From: To:

S 2 i z

Vehicle No: From: To:

TR wie el AR

Tools , Spare Tyre Accessories Total Additional Charges

ET LN ET TN '

Vehicle Issued By: Vehicle Collected By:

NOTE: §f

HEAN A AN T ERERRRASEAPISE—DNEHE - _

HIRER AND/OR DRIVER IS LIABLE FOR ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC st

VIOLATIONS. Grand Toetal

MEBEREBBDBEE R B/BARBI ERAEHBEATMIIGRREREME o 4

HIRER MUSTHOT CARRY SAND AND CEMENT ON THE VEHICLE I/We have read and hereby agree to the terms and conditions on both sides of this rental agreement.

fggksg

fi@ \©

B BEEHES ¥\ B% m)

Date: Signature of Hirer: N\ s

N~y



LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

ACCIDENT INVOLVING (any vehicle) JO-T9TFA  wd YN2034-01
ON ic{1lo05.3 ALONG Ge Y fmég g.ﬁi i & s&jﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁi

R |
I, oo Phe L:’%g% » , NRIC No. / Company Reg. ’No.
200t 305611 of (address)

Postal Code « , the registered owner (or authorised agent) of motor vehicle registration number
Y TTTTA  pereby authorise your workshop EM-1 Auto Pte Ltd (Company/GST REG.No. : 201316380R)

Blk 8 #01-68 Sector C Sin Mmg Industrial Estate Singapore 575643 to :-

I. Bcgm or commence repairs to my/our moter vehicle;
Start or initiate third party claims for damages mcurred by me against third party(ies) responsible for the accident.

3. To instruct EM-1. Auto Pte Ltd on my/our behalf to negotiate a settlement with the third party and/ or his insurers
as you deem fit.

4. To appoint vehicle surveyor on my/our behalf to determine reasonable costs of repair and period of repair.

5. To act on my/our behalf for any documents mailed to EM-1 Auto Pte Ltd by the third party and/or his insurers for the
claim of my vehicle, if I am not contactable.

I am prepared to attend at my/our solicitors’ office or to attend Court in connection with my/our claim, if necessary, [ shall
- give my full co-operation and support for the claim for cost of repair and loss of use and shall keep you informed of any
correspondences and/or summons that [ may receive due to this action before agreeing to pay up or receive any monies
due to this claim.

L.authorise you to claim for the period of loss of use as specified by the motor surveyor or such shorter period due to
accelerated work. I further authorise you to accelerate the repair period with overtime work and additional resource, [ will
pay you a reasonable amount to reflect the additional period of time to shorten. I, further authorize that the monies to be
made-payable to EM-1 Auto Pte Ltd.

T agree to keep you informed of any document(s), including cheques, mailed to me by third party and/or his insurers before
taking any action. I also will not bank in any cheques issued by third party insurance and/or his insurers without the
approval of EM-1 Auto Pte Ltd, and should I get approval from EM-1 Auto Pte Lid to bank in the said cheques, [ agree to
pay EM-1 Auto Pte Ltd the full settlement amount as stated on the cheques within 5 working days.

Should my/our claim be partly successful or unsuccessful or cannot be proceeded with and/or if any judgement or
settlement is not honoured or satisfied by third party, /We:

t. Agree to pay you the sum of monies (as agreed) or as certified by the surveyor appointed, being the costs of repairs,
survey fees and/or any other expenses reasonably incurred by you on my/our behalf. You may use the recovered
amount from my claim for loss of us to partially offset the difference.

2. Agree to pay you such increased cost for additional resources and overtime work to shorten the period of repair.

3. Will pay for any shortfall that may result in the settlement amount.

In the event that EM-1 Auto Pte Ltd or the Repairer is compelled to enforce this undertaking, I/We agree that I/we shall
-pay on a full indemnity basis, the legal costs incurred by EM-1 Auto Pte Ltd or the Repairer.

Signature: Name: Joo  Ple Lt N
Company Stamp: NRIC No: 2 @@"{ o0 261 1S
(if applicable) T , oo

Contact No: gfﬁ;%ff} [l

Date: f&(@(ié@?iﬁ




